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ECO - Economical driving

Country Name Average 
consump.

Penalty 
litres

Final 
result

1. Finland Haikara Petri 38,2 0 38,2

2. Switzerland Derungs Reto 37,7 1 38,7

3. Poland Serafinski Dariusz 34,9 4 38,9

4. Poland Don Grzegorz 35,5 4 39,5

5. Estonia Liiv Janek 36,4 4 40,4

6. Slovenia Seljak Pavle 40,5 0 40,5

7. Croatia Kalem Marko 36,7 4 40,7

8. Italy Amato Andrea 40,6 2 42,6

9. Belgium Booten Eric 41,8 1 42,8

10. Netherlands Wielens Harry 41,3 2 43,3

11. Germany Behrens Norbert 40,5 4 44,5

12. Zimbabwe Matengu Charles 40,7 4 44,7

13. Serbia Maric Dragan 40,3 5 45,3

14. Norway Karlsen Joakim 44,0 4 48,0
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A - Truck

Country Name Theory Pre-trip Track Total

1. Finland Winqvist Harry 0 50 523 573

2. Estonia Kumm Risto 40 150 484 674

3. Germany Klumpp Reinhard 60 150 586 796

4. Belgium Hoube Thierry 80 175 567 822

5. Netherlands Wielens Harry 0 200 667 867

6. Netherlands van der Meer Albert 60 125 731 916

7. Switzerland Steiner Roger 40 100 837 977

8. Germany Schmitz Ralf 40 125 873 1038

9. Estonia Tattar Älis 40 175 963 1178

10. Finland Alanen Ville 60 200 969 1229

11. Serbia Ilic Zlatan 60 200 1041 1301

12. Poland Owczarzak Robert 60 75 1244 1379

13. Italy Finazzo Giuseppe 0 175 1208 1383

14. Zimbabwe Moyo Vincent 60 200 1126 1386

15. Netherlands Vlastuin Jan 60 150 1180 1390

16. Germany Grams Mike 60 100 1241 1401

17. Estonia Kirs Andrei 40 150 1218 1408

18. Poland Kukula Pawel 60 175 1193 1428

19. Zimbabwe Mupitirwa Fanuel 60 225 1176 1461

20. Serbia Babovic Predrag 20 200 1340 1560

21. Croatia Kalem Marko 20 175 1376 1571

22. Finland Rahkola Juha 40 200 1342 1582

23. Poland Szukalski Daniel 60 125 1557 1742

24. Zimbabwe Mupeziweni Macnight 40 200 1631 1871

25. Switzerland Leuenberger Dan 20 100 1866 1986

26. Serbia Burazor Molos 40 225 1751 2016

27. Switzerland Baumgartner Patrizia 60 175 1867 2102

Belgium Penasse Dirk Not participating due to illness

A - Truck, team results

Country Team result

1. Netherlands 3173

2. Germany 3235

3. Estonia 3260

4. Finland 3384

5. Poland 4549

6. Zimbabwe 4718

7. Serbia 4877

8. Switzerland 5065
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B - Bus

Country Name Theory Pre-trip Track Total

1. Finland Havi Pentti 60 0 414 474

2. Netherlands van Splunter Jaap 20 0 554 574

3. Slovenia Vadnau Sebastijan 60 0 518 578

4. Estonia Raid Toomas 60 50 554 664

5. Slovenia Kuzma Robert 60 50 603 713

6. Finland Komonen Matti 40 0 749 789

7. Switzerland Derungs Reto 40 0 759 799

8. Germany Dehmel Winfried 40 0 793 833

9. Italy Mazzocco Simone 40 0 856 896

10. Croatia Muža Mihael 20 50 827 897

11. Switzerland Heeb Roland 40 50 828 918

12. Germany Perschewski Karlheinz 40 0 897 937

13. Poland Klarzynski Wojciech 60 0 909 969

14. Italy Alloggio Vincenzo 0 0 1037 1037

15. Slovenia Djukic Srecko 40 50 987 1077

16. Finland Sulin Timo 60 0 1032 1092

17. Estonia Miil Ülle 60 0 1034 1094

18. Germany Graf Thomas 40 0 1077 1117

19. Slovenia Kusic Ratko 40 0 1085 1125

20. Belgium Demeure Benoit 80 100 946 1126

21. Poland Braczynski Miroslaw 60 100 996 1156

22. Serbia Obradovic Miloje 40 50 1084 1174

23. Estonia Rand Mait 40 50 1126 1216

24. Norway Aamo Ove 80 0 1174 1254

25. Norway Karlsen Joakim 40 0 1258 1298

26. Poland Tausz Ireneusz 60 50 1199 1309

27. Serbia Tintor Dragan 20 100 1237 1357

28. Italy Zandoli Italo 40 50 1270 1360

29. Belgium Spalas Nicolas 80 50 1296 1426

30. Netherlands Fieman Hans 60 50 1316 1426

31. Serbia Sarik Sima 20 100 1339 1459

32. Switzerland Wüthrich Hans 20 50 1641 1711

33. Norway Kjærvik Jonny 80 0 1826 1906

34. Belgium Mllesen Guy 80 150 1810 2040

35. Netherlands Sportel Anno 80 100 2006 2186

36. Zimbabwe Khosa Tsitsi 60 100 2086 2246

37. Zimbabwe Mangwende Jacob 80 50 3122 3252
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B - Bus, team results

Country Team result

1. Finland 2355

2. Slovenia 2368

3. Belgium 2782

4. Germany 2887

5. Estonia 2974

6. Italy 3293

7. Switzerland 3428

8. Poland 3434

9. Serbia 3990

10. Netherlands 4186

11. Norway 4458
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C - Semi truck and trailer

Country Name Theory Pre-trip Track Total

1. Germany Kühne Mario 20 150 381 551

2. Germany Bornhorst Ricky 40 150 406 596

3. Germany Selle Steffen 20 150 501 671

4. Netherlands Bruggink Appie 20 100 768 888

5. Serbia Mijatovic Milan 60 125 738 923

6. Poland Serafinski Dariusz 60 100 798 958

7. Finland Vihervaara Jarkko 20 175 799 994

8. Switzerland Surber Christoph 80 100 861 1041

9. Switzerland Keiser Kathrin 40 75 940 1055

10. Finland Hyppönen Niko 20 125 1035 1180

11. Netherlands de Baat Rene 40 100 1081 1221

12. Poland Hajdrych Grzegorz 60 150 1015 1225

13. Serbia Stojanovic Goran 20 175 1068 1263

14. Estonia Hommik Tõnis 20 125 1282 1427

15. Serbia Vilotic Mile 60 150 1223 1433

16. Italy Gentili Gabriele 40 150 1253 1443

17. Poland Don Grzegorz 60 75 1311 1446

18. Finland Kuosmanen Toni 20 150 1292 1462

19. Netherlands de Baat Izaak 40 100 1336 1476

20. Estonia Hommik Mait 60 150 1297 1507

21. Switzerland Anliker Christian 20 150 1406 1576

22. Finland Kahtola Veikko 40 175 1393 1608

23. Estonia Veinberg Veiko 80 125 1407 1612

24. Italy Amato Andrea 40 100 1556 1696

25. Belgium Booten Eric 80 150 1675 1905

26. Belgium Vertommen Daniel 40 200 1744 1984

27. Belgium Agten Kris 40 150 1819 2009

28. Italy Fumagalli Chiara 60 100 1996 2156

29. Zimbabwe Phiri Lorence 60 200 3075 3335

30. Zimbabwe Matengu Charles 140 175 3407 3722

31. Zimbabwe Muvha Honest 60 175 4071 4306

C - Semi truck and trailer, team results

Country Team result

1. Germany 1818

2. Netherlands 3585

3. Serbia 3619

4. Poland 3629

5. Finland 3636

6. Switzerland 3672

7. Estonia 4546

8. Italy 5295

9. Belgium 5898

10. Zimbabwe 11363
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D - Truck and trailer

Country Name Theory Pre-trip Track Total

1. Finland Haanpää Jukka 60 125 623 808

2. Germany Hansen Kay 0 50 952 1002

3. Germany Sahling Dieter 40 125 847 1012

4. Finland Sikkara Tero 20 150 906 1076

5. Estonia Pikner Taavi 40 125 1064 1229

6. Germany Stiebeling Stephan 20 100 1122 1242

7. Finland Hötti Janne 20 100 1135 1255

8. Netherlands van de Brink Teus 60 150 1324 1534

9. Switzerland Schoch Jakob 40 175 1647 1862

10. Switzerland Minnier Simon 20 100 1744 1864

11. Estonia Kiveste Amor 40 150 1810 2000

12. Netherlands ter Maaten Cees 60 175 1800 2035

13. Switzerland Fuhrer Thomas 60 150 1910 2120

14. Netherlands Vriend Hans 40 175 1985 2200

15. Belgium Loos Hans 80 175 2299 2554

16. Belgium L'Ecluse Kurt 60 100 2992 3152

17. Estonia Mändmets Rene 60 175 4752 4987

D - Truck and trailer, team results

Country Team result

1. Finland 3139

2. Germany 3256

3. Netherlands 5769

4. Switzerland 5846

5. Estonia 8216
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E - Apprentice

Country Name Theory Pre-trip Track Total

1. Switzerland Holenstein Ramon 40 125 1124 1289

2. Finland Hietalahti Santeri 60 175 1320 1555

3. Switzerland Wirz Janik 60 150 1358 1568

4. Switzerland Keller Amanda 40 200 1510 1750

E - Apprentice, team results

Country Team result

1. Switzerland 4607
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F - Delivery truck

Country Name Theory Pre-trip Track Total

1. Serbia Nikolic Stevica 40 50 543 633

2. Germany Dengler Christof 80 0 561 641

3. Germany Wötzel Peter 40 0 915 955

4. Poland Przytula Dariusz 60 50 907 1017

5. Germany Keßlerr Michael 60 50 992 1102

6. Serbia Mihajlovic Srdjan 40 50 1061 1151

7. Poland Rubik Krzysztof 40 0 1214 1254

8. Germany Schmidt Tobias 80 0 1241 1321

9. Poland Labecki Andrzej 60 50 1242 1352

10. Italy Nichesola Giada 80 50 1257 1387

11. Finland Huttunen Riitta 60 100 1231 1391

12. Netherlands van Splunter Jan 80 50 1352 1482

13. Serbia Mijuskovic Dragan 20 100 1464 1584

14. Belgium L'Ecluse Michel 40 0 1656 1696

15. Netherlands Vriend Rijka 60 150 1707 1917

16. Belgium De Beer Jozef 100 50 1907 2057

17. Netherlands van Splunter Ina 20 50 2152 2222

F -  Delivery truck, team results

Country Team result

1. Germany 2698

2. Serbia 3368

3. Poland 3623

4. Netherlands 5621
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Overall, individual results

Country Name Total

1. Finland Havi Pentti 474

2. Germany Kühne Mario 551

3. Finland Winqvist Harry 573

4. Netherlands van Splunter Jaap 574

5. Slovenia Vadnau Sebastijan 578

6. Germany Bornhorst Ricky 596

7. Serbia Nikolic Stevica 633

8. Germany Dengler Christof 641

9. Estonia Raid Toomas 664

10. Germany Selle Steffen 671

11. Estonia Kumm Risto 674

12. Slovenia Kuzma Robert 713

13. Finland Komonen Matti 789

14. Germany Klumpp Reinhard 796

15. Switzerland Derungs Reto 799

16. Finland Haanpää Jukka 808

17. Belgium Hoube Thierry 822

18. Germany Dehmel Winfried 833

19. Netherlands Wielens Harry 867

20. Netherlands Bruggink Appie 888

21. Italy Mazzocco Simone 896

22. Croatia Muža Mihael 897

23. Netherlands van der Meer Albert 916

24. Switzerland Heeb Roland 918

25. Serbia Mijatovic Milan 923

26. Germany Perschewski Karlheinz 937

27. Germany Wötzel Peter 955

28. Poland Serafinski Dariusz 958

29. Poland Klarzynski Wojciech 969

30. Switzerland Steiner Roger 977

31. Finland Vihervaara Jarkko 994

32. Germany Hansen Kay 1002

33. Germany Sahling Dieter 1012

34. Poland Przytula Dariusz 1017

35. Italy Alloggio Vincenzo 1037

36. Germany Schmitz Ralf 1038

37. Switzerland Surber Christoph 1041

38. Switzerland Keiser Kathrin 1055

39. Finland Sikkara Tero 1076

40. Slovenia Djukic Srecko 1077

41. Finland Sulin Timo 1092

42. Estonia Miil Ülle 1094

43. Germany Keßlerr Michael 1102

44. Germany Graf Thomas 1117

45. Slovenia Kusic Ratko 1125
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46. Belgium Demeure Benoit 1126

47. Serbia Mihajlovic Srdjan 1151

48. Poland Braczynski Miroslaw 1156

49. Serbia Obradovic Miloje 1174

50. Estonia Tattar Älis 1178

51. Finland Hyppönen Niko 1180

52. Estonia Rand Mait 1216

53. Netherlands de Baat Rene 1221

54. Poland Hajdrych Grzegorz 1225

55. Finland Alanen Ville 1229

56. Estonia Pikner Taavi 1229

57. Germany Stiebeling Stephan 1242

58. Poland Rubik Krzysztof 1254

59. Norway Aamo Ove 1254

60. Finland Hötti Janne 1255

61. Serbia Stojanovic Goran 1263

62. Switzerland Holenstein Ramon 1289

63. Norway Karlsen Joakim 1298

64. Serbia Ilic Zlatan 1301

65. Poland Tausz Ireneusz 1309

66. Germany Schmidt Tobias 1321

67. Poland Labecki Andrzej 1352

68. Serbia Tintor Dragan 1357

69. Italy Zandoli Italo 1360

70. Poland Owczarzak Robert 1379

71. Italy Finazzo Giuseppe 1383

72. Zimbabwe Moyo Vincent 1386

73. Italy Nichesola Giada 1387

74. Netherlands Vlastuin Jan 1390

75. Finland Huttunen Riitta 1391

76. Germany Grams Mike 1401

77. Estonia Kirs Andrei 1408

78. Netherlands Fieman Hans 1426

79. Belgium Spalas Nicolas 1426

80. Estonia Hommik Tõnis 1427

81. Poland Kukula Pawel 1428

82. Serbia Vilotic Mile 1433

83. Italy Gentili Gabriele 1443

84. Poland Don Grzegorz 1446

85. Serbia Sarik Sima 1459

86. Zimbabwe Mupitirwa Fanuel 1461

87. Finland Kuosmanen Toni 1462

88. Netherlands de Baat Izaak 1476

89. Netherlands van Splunter Jan 1482

90. Estonia Hommik Mait 1507

91. Netherlands van de Brink Teus 1534

92. Finland Hietalahti Santeri 1555

93. Serbia Babovic Predrag 1560
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94. Switzerland Wirz Janik 1568

95. Croatia Kalem Marko 1571

96. Switzerland Anliker Christian 1576

97. Finland Rahkola Juha 1582

98. Serbia Mijuskovic Dragan 1584

99. Finland Kahtola Veikko 1608

100. Estonia Veinberg Veiko 1612

101. Italy Amato Andrea 1696

102. Belgium L'Ecluse Michel 1696

103. Switzerland Wüthrich Hans 1711

104. Poland Szukalski Daniel 1742

105. Switzerland Keller Amanda 1750

106. Switzerland Schoch Jakob 1862

107. Switzerland Minnier Simon 1864

108. Zimbabwe Mupeziweni Macnight 1871

109. Belgium Booten Eric 1905

110. Norway Kjærvik Jonny 1906

111. Netherlands Vriend Rijka 1917

112. Belgium Vertommen Daniel 1984

113. Switzerland Leuenberger Dan 1986

114. Estonia Kiveste Amor 2000

115. Belgium Agten Kris 2009

116. Serbia Burazor Molos 2016

117. Netherlands ter Maaten Cees 2035

118. Belgium Mllesen Guy 2040

119. Belgium De Beer Jozef 2057

120. Switzerland Baumgartner Patrizia 2102

121. Switzerland Fuhrer Thomas 2120

122. Italy Fumagalli Chiara 2156

123. Netherlands Sportel Anno 2186

124. Netherlands Vriend Hans 2200

125. Netherlands van Splunter Ina 2222

126. Zimbabwe Khosa Tsitsi 2246

127. Belgium Loos Hans 2554

128. Belgium L'Ecluse Kurt 3152

129. Zimbabwe Mangwende Jacob 3252

130. Zimbabwe Phiri Lorence 3335

131. Zimbabwe Matengu Charles 3722

132. Zimbabwe Muvha Honest 4306

133. Estonia Mändmets Rene 4987

Belgium Penasse Dirk
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Overall, team results (3 drivers in categories A, B, C and D)

Country Team result

1. Germany 11196

2. Finland 12514

3. Netherlands 16713

4. Switzerland 18011

5. Estonia 18996


